z88 linear feet is-inch pipe sewer. 

4,800 linear feet 6-inch house connection drain. 
25 manholes. 
32 sewer basins. 

4,600 feet, B. M., foundation planking. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract is one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) working days. 

The amount of security required is Fourteen 
Thousand Dollars. 

BIRD S. COLER, 
President. 

Dated October 18, igo6. 
019,31 

,See General Instructions to Bid-
ders on the last page, last column, of 
the "City Record." 

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT OP THE BOROUGH OP

[...]

288 linear feet I2-inch pipe sewer. 

4,800 linear feet 6-inch house connection drain. 
25 manholes. 
32 sewer basins. 

12 000 feet, B. M. foundation planking. 
Ithe time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract is one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) working days. 

The amount of- security required is Fourteen 
Thousand Dollars. 

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIALS REpUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING SEWER IN FORTIETH 
STREET FROM SEVENTH AVENUE TO 
NEW UtRECHT AVENUE. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as